## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 2561/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015 in WP No. 2245/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

J.K. ANSELL LIMITED Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that in a challenge to the same impugned order, notice has already been issued by this Court.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29124 of 2015.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS