

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7571-7573/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2015 in WP No.23580/2014, WP No.23581/2014 and WP No.32549/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

TTK PROTECTIVE DEVICES LIMITED (FORMERLY TTK-LIG LIMITED)
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS & ETC

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arvind Dattar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms.Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the relied
on order dated 10.07.2015 is pending consideration before this
Court inasmuch as notice has been issued therein.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.29124 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SATISH KUMAR YADAV
Date: 2016.03.29
17:23:06 TLT
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER