

@ Item No.70

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29124/2015

J.K. ANSELL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4703/2016
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5918/2016
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu GroverDate: 2016.03.29
16:39:11 SCT

Reason:

Item No.70

Ms. Niharika,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 29124/2015

No.1 Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent
to file the counter affidavit.
Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no

one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) Nos. 4703 and 5918/2016

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 11.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG