

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29124/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015
in WP No. 2245/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
J.K. ANSELL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4703/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5918/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7571-7573/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20655/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31534/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Av.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalayarasan, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

1

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Munjaal Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)

2